FORM B10 (Official Form 10) (4/98)

*FILE ORIGINAL FOR CHAPTERS 7 and 11, IN DUPLICATE FOR CHAPTER 13, FOR DATE-STAMPED COPY, SEE #9 BELOW

United States Bankruptcy Court			□CH 7 □CH 13 □CH 11
Northern District of Illinois, East	stern	Division	PLEASE CHECK CHAPTER
Name of Debtor	Case I	lumber	PROOF OF CLAIM
K-Mart Corporation, et al		02474	
NOTE: This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative of the case. A "request" for payment of an administrative expense may be			File Claım Form With:
Name of Creditor (The person or other entity to whom the debtor	Check b	ox If you are aware that	United States Bankruptcy Court
owes money or property)	anyone else ha	s filed a proof of claim.	PO. Box A3613
Koenig Fuel & Supply Co.	statement givi	claim. Attach copy of ng particulars	Chicago, Illinois 60690-3612
Name and Address Where Notices Should be Sent		ox if you have never	1
Laura cornwell-Estes	received any n bankruptcy co	otices from the	Creditor #
500 Woodward Ave., Ste 2500		OX if the address differs	Creditor #
Detroit, MI 48226 Telephone No.		ss on the envelope sent	THIS SPACE IS FOR
(313) 961-0200	to you by the	court.	COURT USE ONLY
Account or other number by which creditor identifies debtor:	Check here	this claim	
Sterling Job #101	amends	replaces a previo	ously filed claim dated:
1. BASIS FOR CLAIM			
X Goods sold Services performed	☐ Wag	es, salaries, and comper	nsation (Fill out below)
Money loaned Personal injury/wrongful death	— You	social security number	
Taxes Other		paid compensation for s	
Retiree benefits as defined in 11 U S C. § 1114 (a)	_	•	1
Retiree benefits as defined in 11 0 3 C. § 1114 (b)	11011	(date)	to(date)
2. DATE DEBT WAS INCURRED: 5/5/2001	3. IF COUR	T JUDGMENT, DATE	OBTAINED.
Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in additional charges. Secured claim		ed Priority Claim	Actually restricted statement of all interest
Check this box if your claim is secured by collateral (including a		s box if you have an un	secured priority claim
right of setoff)	Amount	entitled to priority \$	
Brief Description of Collateral		he priority of the claim:	
V Real Estate	days	before filing of the bank	ons (up to \$4,300), *earned within 90 kruptcy petition or cessation of the is earlier-11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3)
Motor Vehicle			e benefit plan-11 U.S.C § 507(a)(4)
Other	1 —	, ,	oward purchase, lease, or rental of
Other			enal, family, or household use -
Value of collateral: \$ <u>unknown</u>	11 U	S C § 507(a)(6)	İ
		ony, maintenance, or su iild -11 U S C § 507(a)(pport owed to a spouse, former spouse, 7)
Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed included	Taxe	s or penalties owed to go	overnmental units11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)
in secured claim above, if any \$ 2,752.11	*Amounts a	re subject to adjustment	aragraph of 11 U S.C. § 507(a) on 4/1/98 and every 3 years thereafter
			n or after the date of adjustment
7. CREDITS: The amount of all payments on this claim has be	een credited a	na deducted for the	THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
purpose of making this proof of claim. 8. SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: Attach copies of supporting of supp	documents. si	ich as promissorv	1
notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of runr	ning accounts	contracts, court	TED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS of the documents are not av	ailable, explaii	If the documents	GRTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLING Q 3 . [
are voluminous, attach a summary ANY ATTACHMENT MU 9. DATE-STAMPED COPY: To receive an acknowledgment of stamped, self-addressed envelope and an additional copy of the	f the filing of	BY 11" vour claim, enclose a aim.	MAR 2 5 2002 XY 3/25/
Date: Sign and print the name and title, if any, of the credit this claim (attach copy of power of attorney, if any)		on authorized to file	ARDNER, CLERK
3/21/02 Saura Comwell-Cotes, dsg.		ell-Estes, Esq.	Aleman
Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imp	prisonment for L	p to 5 years, or both. 1	8 U.S.C. 98 152 and 3571.

\$7.00 COPY 660 Receipt #91402

RECORDED BERNARD J. YOUNGBLOOD, RESISTER OF THE WAYNE COUNTY, MI

\$4.00 RENONUMENTATION

\$27.00 DEED CLAIM OF LIEN

,
Notice is hereby given that on the 5th. day of May
2001 Koenig Fuel & Supply Co (name)
500 East Seven Mile Road., Detroit, MI 48203
first provided labor or material for an improvement to
(legal description of real property from notice of commencement)
the (owner) (lessee) of which property is Kmart of Michigan, Inc.
(name of owner or lessee from notice of commencement)
The last day of providing the labor or material was the
25th day of July, 2001
TO BE COMPLETED BY-A LIEN CLAIMANT WHO IS A CONTRACTOR, GUBCONTRACTOR, OR SUPPLIER:
The lien claimant's contract amount, including extras, is
\$ 70,359.70 The lien claimant has received payment thereon in
the total amount of \$ 0 and therefor claims a
construction lien upon the above-described real property in the
amount of \$ 70,359.70.
TO BE COMPLETED BY A LIEN CLAIMANT WHO IS A LABORER: -
The lien claimant's hourly rate, including fringe benefits and
withholdings, is \$
There is due and owing to or on behalf of the laborer the sum
of \$ for which the laborer claims a construction lien
upon the above-described real property.
KOENIG FUEL & SUPPLY CO
distribution of lien claimant, agent, or attorney)
500 East Seven Mile Rd., Detroit, MI 48203. (address of party signing claim of lien)
Date: October 22, 2001
State of Michigan)
County of Wayne)

COL 27 4R 7 Pg ACG

All Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

2001...

signature of Notary Public 2/20/2003.

Prepared by: Krystal L. Turner......... (name and address of party)

RETURN TO: 500 East Seven Mile Road Detroit, Michigan 48203

Jennifer L. Niemela Notary Public, State of Michigan Wayne County My Commission Expires Feb. 20, 2003

NOTICE OF FURNISHING

To: K-Mart Corporation (name of designee (or owner or lessee) from notice of commencement)
3250 W. Big Beaver, Troy, MI 48084 (address from notice of commencement)
Please take notice that the undersigned is furnishing Sterling Trenchin
Inc., 21471 Schoenherr Road, Warren, MI 48089 (name and address of other contracting party)
certain ready mix concrete for Super K-Mart. Eight Mile Road. East of
Telegraph Road. Detroit, Michigan (describe type of work)
in connection with the improvements to the real property described
in the notice of commencement recorded in liber on
page records, (name of county)
(COPY OF NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT REQUESTED)
or (a copy of which is attached hereto)
WARNING TO OWNER: THIS NOTICE IS REQUIRED BY THE MICHIGAN CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT. IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR RIGHTS AND DUTIES INTER THIS ACT. YOU SHOULD CONTACT AN ATTORNEY TO PROTECT YOU

FROM THE POSSIBILITY OF PAYING TWICE FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR

KOENIG FUEL & SUPPLY CO. 500 E. SEVEN MILE RD DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48203 (name and address of lien claimant)

(name and capacity of party signing for lien claimant)
KOENIG FUEL & SUPPLY CO.
500 E. SEVEN MILE RD.
DETROIT. MI 48203
(address of party signing)

Date: May 9, 2001

PROPERTY.

•							
0600 0023 6686 250	Borness Borness TROY- Ce Return R Endarsement Restlicted Descriptions or norm Total Peases Compte (Pleases Compte (P	Postage artified fee ecceipt fee Required Perms Clearly	\$ 3. 7 (to be carnote	Strance St.	UNIT 1	EDE 0200	3
–	reet, ACL No	; or PO Bo					
	1 LJO		ا ئ كا -	يس زوع ك			***************************************
₹	/ <u>/~</u>	·M	I 48	2087			
}	Henry 2800	all particular					tes legace

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION		COMPL	ETE THIS S	ECTION O	N.DELI	VERY	
Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complet	:e	A. Rece	sived by (Plea	ise Print Ci	early)	B. Date	of Delivery
tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the rever	se			1		<u>5-6</u>	<u>.0 .</u>
so that we can return the card to you.	ł	C. Sign	sture)	//		_	A
Attach this card to the back of the mailple or on the front if space permits.	ice,	X /	I SAK	5			Agent : Addresses !
		D. Is de	livery address	different fr	om itan		Year
1. Article Addressed to:		R AE	S, enter deliv	ery addres	s balow	r: 🗖	No ;
K-Mairt, Compositeties	ə]]						
Trent Estate Division	: 29						. ;
Real Estate Division 3250 W. Big Bear	عبد				***		
TROY MI 43084	_	3. Servi	се Туре				
11604	\ -	1 -	artified Mail	☐ Expre			,
. •		_	gistered			pt for Me	mhandlae .
			ured Mall	0.0.1			
	, ()	4. Hestr	cted Delivery	/? (Extre Fe	re)		Yes
Article Number (Copy from service label)		برير	,,				-
100006000000000000000000000000000000000	~/	16	6 3	16			:
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Don	nestic Retu	m Receipt	}			102596-	9-M-1789 .

L1507-34124 Page-167 201293842 7/19/2001 Bornard J. Youngaloud, Styree Co. Register of Bords

JA 19 P1:04

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

-		
Date: May 71	2001	

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 108 of the Michigan Construction Lien Act, the undersigned, being duly swom, gives Notice that:

1. The legal description of the real property on which the improvement is to be made is as follows:

See attached legal description.

2. The Name, address, and capacity of the Owner/Lessee contracting for the improvement is:

Kmart of Michigan. Inc. 3100 West Big Beaver Road Troy, Michigan 48084.

3. The Name and address of the fee Owner of the above real property, if the person contracting for the improvement is a Land Contract Vender or Leases, is:

The Name and address of the General Commeter, if any, is:

Bikin-Skanska Construction Co.

Site Development, Inc.

30445 Northwestern Huz. Suite 250

3150 Livernois Road Suite 270

Farmington Hills, MI 48334

Troy, MI 48083

The Name and address of the Owner's or Lessee's Designee upon whom all notices or other instruments are

Imart of Michigan, Inc. 3100 West Big Beaver Road Troy. MI 48084 Actention: John Pheaegar To Lien Claimants and subsequent Purchasers:

TAKE NOTICE THAT WORK IS ABOUT TO COMMENCE ON AN IMPROVEMENT TO KEAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A PERSON HAVING A CONSTRUCTION LIEN MAY PRESERVE THE LIEN BY PROVIDING A NOTICE OF FURNISHING TO THE ABOVE NAMED designee and the general contractor, ip any, and by timely recording a claim OF LIEN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAW.

A PERSON HAVING A CONSTRUCTION LIEN ARISING BY VIRTUE OF WORK PERFORMED ON THIS IMPROVEMENT SHOULD REFER TO THE NAME OF THE OWNER OR LESSEE AND THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION APPEARING IN THIS NOTICE. A PERSON SUBSEQUENTLY ACQUIRING AN Interest in the land described is not required to be named in a claim of lien.

A CCPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH AN ATTACHED FORM FOR NOTICE OF FURNISHING MAY BE OSTAINED UPON MAKING A WRITTEN REQUEST BY CERTIFIED MAIL TO THE ABOVE NAMED OWNER OR LESSEE. THE ABOVE NAMED DESIGNEE OR THE PERSON WITH WHOM YOU HAVE CONTRACTED.

> BY: Ronald Rosanski, Kemional Development Her. (insert name and address of Owner or Lessee or

. Byent of Owner or Lessee)

Liber-J4727

STATE OF MICHIGAN))55 COUNTY OF This Notice of Commencement and the information contained herein was swom and verified before me this __ Boloof by Ronald Rozanski day of Jake Emert Corporation in his capacity as Regional Development Agr. JOSEP PROSECULA MIT PLANT IN COMMAND CO. 18 COMMAND COMMAND IN 18, 1845 This Notice was prepared by: County, Michigan My commission experes: KREET of Michagan, Inc. (UTULE) 3100 West Bis Beaver Road Teny, Michigan 48084

The Construction absociation of Michigan Expressly Disclaims any Liability for Changes Made to this porm by Legislative Enactments or Judicial Decisions.

(अर्थपन्द्रक)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION KMART PARCEL

A parcel of land being a part of the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Town 1 South, Range 10 East, and a part of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 4, Town 1 South, Range 10 East, City of Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan, more particularly described as:

Beginning at the West 1/4 corner of said Section 4, Town 1 South, Range 10 East, (being also the East 1/4 corner of said Section 5), thence North 87 Degrees 59 Minutes 55 Seconds West along the East and West 1/4 line of said Section 5, 41.87 feet to a point on the easterly line of Telegraph Road (204.00 feet wide); thence northerly on a curve to the left along the easterly line of Telegraph Road, 225.37 feet, measured along an arc of said curve to a point of tangent, said curve having a radius of 8,596.42 feet, a central angle of 01 Degrees 29 Minutes 5.4 Seconds, and a chord bearing North 05 Degrees 39 Minutes 50 Seconds West a distance of 225.36 feet; thence continuing along the easterly line of Telegraph Road North 07 Degrees 23 Minutes West, 509.99 feet; thence northerly on a curve to the right along the easterly line of Telegraph Road, 6.53 feet, measured along the arc of said curve to a point of tangent, said curve having a radius of 2,762.93 feet, central angle of 00 Degrees 08 Minutes 07.5 Seconds, and a chord bearing of North 07 Degrees 14 Minutes 52.5 Seconds West a distance of 6.53 feet; thence South 87 Degrees 27 Minutes 24 Seconds East 635.92 feet; thence South 00 Degrees 00 Minutes 00 Seconds West, 40.00 feet; thence South 87 Degrees 27 Minutes 24 Seconds East 725.81 feet to the East and West 1/4 line of said Section 4; thence North 87 Degrees 05 Minutes 26 Seconds West along the East and West 1/4 line of said Section 4 921.66 feet to the West 1/4 corner of said Section 4, Town 1 South, Range 10 East (being also the East 1/4 corner of said Section 5), said point being the Point of Beginning. Containing 15.227 acres of land. Subject to restrictions and easements of record, If any.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (referenced legal description recorded in Liber 31668, Page 184) DETENTION BASIN PARCEL .

A part of Lots 87, 88 and 89 of Thomas Hitchman's Subdivision, located on the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 5 and the North 388 feet of the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 4, Town 1 South, Range 10 East, Redford Township, Wayne County, Michigan, recorded in Liber 30, Page 50 Wayne County records excepting the the South 5' of lot 89 more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the W 1/4 corner of Section 4, Town 1 South, Range 10 East, (being also the East 1/4 corner of Section 5), thence S 8705'26" E, 745.05 feet along the East—West 1/4 line of Section 4 to the Point of beginning; thence continuing along the East—West 1/4 line of Section 4 also being the North line of let 87 of said Thomas Hitchman Subdivision S 8705'26" E, 322.59 feet to the approximate center line of the Rouge River; thence S 22'56'08" E, 43.11 feet, along the approximate centerline of the Rouge River to a point of angle; thence S 32'13'06" E, 47.43 feet along the approximate centerline of the Rouge River to a point of angle; thence S 33'13'36", 41.52 feet along the approximate centerline of the Rouge River; thence N 87'05'26" W, 295.48 feet (recorded as N 86'46'11" W) to the East Right of Way line of Shlawasse Road (50 foot wide); thence along the East line of Shlawasse Road N 38'23'18" W, 148.25 feet to the Point of Beginning containing 0.782 deres of land subject to rights, easements and restrictions of record.

	-		000000	,				this sheet.
	2		00.0000					 culated on
ching	3		000000					charges ca
Trend	4		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0					nal finance
_ terling	5		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ym.				plus additio
CHARGE CALCULATION SHEET-Sterling Trenching	9		0.00 0 00 0 00 211 17 0 00	Salvation Army 44132	3677 67		4,118 99	*Denotes finance charges already calculated in the system plus additional finance charges calculated on this sheet.
- HS NO	7	2346.31	0.00 0.00 0.00 3754.39	,	<u> </u>	1 11	<u> </u>	calculated in
 ULATIC	8	35756 13 3677.67	0.00 0.00 0.00 3433 34 441 32	Super Kmart 11,479 41	66,713 61		78,193.02	jes already (
CALCI	6	28611 17	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4291.68 0.00			· "		nance charg
\RGE	10	1018.53	0.00 152.78 0 00 0 00 0 00	Troy 10,124 57	52,651.55		62,776.12	*Denotes fi
	11		000000					
FINANCE -	12	6443.48	87.29 1159.83 0.00 0.00 0.00	Woodlawn 1,517.46	6,844.95		8,362 41	153,450.53 24,624.96 178,075 49 48,187.71
	13	484 95 45189 54	94 57 8811 96 0.00 0.00 0.00				1 11	
		6360.00	1335 60 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00	Finance Charges	Invoice Total	Filing Fee	Total	Grand Total F/C in System Total for Sterling
	Months Past Due	Woodlawn Church Troy Center Super Kmart Salvation Army	Finance Charges					

4 . 4